PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innovative Spinal Design, LLC	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Spine, Inc.
Street Address:	2401 West Hassell Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1535
City:	Hoffman Estates
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60169

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60911003
Application Number:	12100718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-271-2400 Phone:

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Anderson Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 053349-0137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott D. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=SpinalDesign_to_LifeSpine#page1.tif source=SpinalDesign_to_LifeSpine#page2.tif

REEL: 025805 FRAME: 0348 501437767

ASSIGNMENT TO LIFE SPINE, INC.

Whereas, Innovative Spinal Design, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") a limited

liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Mississippi, with address 1

Lincoln Parkway, Suite 300, Hattisburg, Mississippi 39402, is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the following two applications for United States Letters Patent:

(1) "ADJUSTABLE SPINE DISTRACTION IMPLANT", an application for United States

Letters Patent for which has been filed on April 10, 2007, and bearing Serial No. 60/911,003; and

(2) "ADJUSTABLE SPINE DISTRACTION IMPLANT", an application for United States

Letters Patent for which has been filed on April 10, 2008, and bearing Serial No. 12/100,718.

Whereas, Life Spine, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with address 2401 West Hassell Road, Suite 1535,

Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United

States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to said application;

Now; Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to

Assignor, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge,

Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within

the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters

Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all

divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may

be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the

1

PATENT REEL: 025805 FRAME: 0349 various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States

of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for

the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said

Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of its entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and

assigns.

INNOVATIVE SPINAL DESIGN, LLC

By:

Name: <u>DAVID Lee</u>, MD MANAging Member

Date: $\frac{2/3}{1}$

RECORDED: 02/14/2011

P:\ClientFiles\98\987\98781.3\AssignmentIDStoLS.wpd

2